Northern Ohio Rural Water

Water Through Cooperation

September 7, 2021

Mr. Richard H. Jeffrey
Erie County Auditor
247 Columbus Ave.
Sandusky, OH 44870

RE: Northern Ohio Rural Water Delinquent Accounts

Dear Mr. Jeffrey:

Enclosed please find a list of delinquent accounts as certified by the Secretary of
Northern Ohio Rural Water as well as a copy of the Resolution of the Board of Trustees

of Northern Ohio Rural Water regarding delinquent accounts.

This is being certified to you pursuant of Ohio Revised Code 6119.06(v) to be placed as a
lien upon the property served and collected in the same manner as other taxes.

Regards,

Shawn Tappel
General Manager
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ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE

12-00736.000
01-00814.000
34-00020.000
37-00045.000
36-00009.000
01-00740.000
01-01275.000
07-00142.000

03932-001 (KIRK HALLIDAY) 16013500-1
04441-001 (C R RUBECK) 16031575-0
04581-001 (DONALD EISNER) 20003150-0
04748-001 (JOHN GEBARD) 20010200-0
05989-001 (ROBIN WARD) 20057150-0
12409-001 (OTTO FARMS INC) 30008360-0
12442-001 (DANIEL HITLAN) 30010545-1
16425-001 (PAUL CARLSON) 35043035-0

J/

Secretary/Treasurer - Keith Kreager

10614
7918
122
1108
7712
9219
9918
14313

DARROW RD
MAIN RD
NORWOOD AVE
WILSON AVENUE
WAHL RD

STATE ROUTE 61
CHAPIN RD
BUTLER RD

$366.35
$1,439.73
$178.03
$853.26
$363.80
$428.06
$123.82
$853.14



RESOLUTION MO, 94-69

f_%w_m_wﬁ.ml The Board of Trustees of the Exle Iuron County Rural Walter
ler Aulhority mel in regular session on the B day of SEPTIMBER ,
04 omﬁ:wnﬂ:& ak 7:30 o'clock, P.M. at the offlce of said Board with

13 inembers present, and . f:
WIEREAS- Ik was moved by MRS . KNAPP ,and seconded by
MR. QONWAY . to adopt the following resolublon. Rdopled by a
0
ite of 3

bl

BE TT RESOLVED BY T{[E BOARD OF 'TRUSTEES OF TIE FERIE [IURON COUNIY RURAL
YIER AUTHORITY as follows.

SECTTON I: AMIER SEPIEMBER 1, ALL DELIQUENT ACCOUNDS OF
: $50,00 OR MORE WILL BE ASSESSED TONWTIE REAL ESTATT:
TAX IN THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY.



