## Northern Ohio Rural Water

Water Through Cooperation

September 7, 2021

2021 SEP -9 AHIO: 23

Sandusky, OH 44870 247 Columbus Ave. Erie County Auditor Mr. Richard H. Jeffrey

RE: Northern Ohio Rural Water Delinquent Accounts

Dear Mr. Jeffrey:

Enclosed please find a list of delinquent accounts as certified by the Secretary of of Northern Ohio Rural Water regarding delinquent accounts. Northern Ohio Rural Water as well as a copy of the Resolution of the Board of Trustees

lien upon the property served and collected in the same manner as other taxes. This is being certified to you pursuant of Ohio Revised Code 6119.06(v) to be placed as a

Regards

General Manager Shawn Tappel

Enclosure

cc: file



岩	12-00736.000	FRIF 12-00736.000 03932-001 (KIRK HALLIDAY)	16013500-1 10614 DARROW RD	DARROW RD	\$366.35
P :	01-00814.000	FRIF 01-00814.000 04441-001 (C R RUBECK)	16031575-0 7918 MAIN RD	MAIN RD	\$1,439.73
RIF	34-00020.000	FRIF 34-00020.000 04581-001 (DONALD EISNER)	20003150-0 122 NORWOOD AVE	NORWOOD AVE	\$178.03
P F	37-00045.000	ERIF 37-00045.000 04748-001 (JOHN GEBARD)	20010200-0 1108 WILSON AVENUE	WILSON AVENUE	\$853.26
RE	36-00009.000	FRIE 36-00009.000 05989-001 (ROBIN WARD)	20057150-0 7712	WAHL RD	\$363.80
ERIE E	01-00740.000	ERIE 01-00740.000 12409-001 (OTTO FARMS INC)	30008360-0 9219 STATE ROUTE 61	STATE ROUTE 61	\$428.06
ERIE E	01-01275.000	ERIE 01-01275.000 12442-001 (DANIEL HITLAN)	30010545-1 9918 CHAPIN RD	CHAPIN RD	\$123.82
ERIE	07-00142.000	ERIE 07-00142.000 16425-001 (PAUL CARLSON)	35043035-0 14313 BUTLER RD	BUTLER RD	\$853.14

 $\mathsf{m} \; \mathsf{m} \; \mathsf{m}$ 

Secretary/Treasurer - Keith Kreager

RESOLUTION NO. 94-69

YUM AVIMORITY as follows.	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSHEES OF THE ERIE HURON COUNTY RUNAL	ite of .	MR. CONWAY , to adopt the following resolution. Adopted by a	WITERIEAS- It was moved by MRS. KNAPP , and seconded by	13 members present, and	94 commenoing at 7:30 o'clock, P.M. at the office of said Board with	ter Authority met in regular session on the 8 day of SEPTEMBER	Winners The Board of Trustees of the Erle Huron County Rural Water
	URAL			1,50				ι.Γ

SECTION I: AFTER SEPTEMBER 1, ALL DELIQUENT ACCOUNTS OF \$50,00 OR MORE WILL BE ASSESSED TOUTIFE REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY.

Ţ